TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CPI Packaging, Inc.		03/09/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sealed Air Corporation (US)	
Street Address:	200 Riverfront Boulevard	
City:	Elmwood Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07407	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85200451	PACNATURAL	
Serial Number:	85175211	NATURE PAK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)703-4113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 201-703-4181

Email: trademarks@sealedair.com

Correspondent Name: Lori K. Tylinski

Address Line 1: 200 Riverfront Boulevard

Address Line 4: Elmwood Park, NEW JERSEY 07407

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Assistant Secretary
Signature:	/loriktylinski/
Date:	03/11/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_1#page1.tif source=Assignment_1#page2.tif source=Assignment_1#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Dated: As of March 9, 2011

WHEREAS, CPI PACKAGING, INC., a Delaware corporation with offices at 50 Jiffy

Road, Somerset, New Jersey 08873 ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the trademarks

listed on Schedule A, which are pending on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, with the Application Numbers set forth on Schedule A, (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all of the rights, title and interest in and to the Marks; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has agreed to transfer the Marks to

SEALED AIR CORPORATION (US), a Delaware corporation with offices at 200 Riverfront

Boulevard, Elmwood Park, New Jersey 07407 ("Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged,

1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

2. Assignor does also hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto assignee all claims for

damages for reason of past infringement of the Marks, as well as the right to sue for and collect the

same for its own use and enjoyment.

3. Assignor further authorizes the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United

States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to

record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Marks and title thereto as

the property of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the

terms of this instrument.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said CPI PACKAGING, INC. does hereby assign to the said SEALED AIR CORPORATION (US) all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

CPI PACKAGING, INC., Assignor

By: Lori K. Tylinski

Title: Assistant Secretary

SCHEDULE A To Trademark Assignment

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Application Date
PACNATURAL	85/200451	December 17, 2010
NATURE PAK	85/175211	November 12, 2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004496 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 03/11/2011